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RE: Letter of Resignation

Roeonvd [ENE

Dear Madame Speaker:

Pursuant to 4 GCA § 2103.6, transmitted herewith is a copy of the Letter of Resignation
submitted by the following member and their perspective board/commission:

Name Board / Commission

Effective Date

Theodore Lewis Guam Memorial Hospital Authority May 8, 2015
Board of Directors

We have certainly appreciated his service to our island community and wish him and
his family God’s best in their endeavors!

Senseramerite,

Dif BAZA CALVO
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Flora A. Weilbacher <flora.weilbacher@guam.gov>

Fwd: Resignation from Board.
1 message

Franklin P. Arriola <franklin arricla@guam.gov> Fri, May 8, 2015 at 8:20 AM
To: Michael Perez <michael perez@guam.gov>, "Flora A. Weilbacher" <flora weilbacher@guam.gov>, Juanita Cruz
<juanita.cruz@guam.gov>

FYL

SiYu'us Ma'ase,

Franklin P, Arriola
Chief of Staff

Begin forwarded message:

From: Theodore Lewis <theodorelewis@yahoo coms>

Date: May 7, 2015 at £:26:00 PM GMT+10

To: Lee Webber <lea@mdaguam.com>

Ce: Rose Grino <rgrino@americanmedicalcenter. net>, Frances Mantanona
<fmantanona@gmail.com>, Val Perez <valentino.perez@yahoo.com>, Edna Santos
<evsantosbb@gmail.com>, Ricardo Terlaje <ricterlaje@guam.net>, Larry Lizama
<fiimd@guam.net>, Benita Manglona <bmanglonacpa@gmail.com>, Frank Arriola
<frankiin.arricla@guam.gov>, Bernie Artero <cfa@guam.gov>

Subject: Resignation from Board.

Hi lee.
Please accept my resignation as a Board Member of the GMH Board effective tomorrow, May 8,
2015,

The reason for my resignation is my appointment as CEQ for the coming one year period and as
CEO 1 am not able to continue my service on the Board.

I have very much enjoyed the opportunity I've had to participate and enjoy the comradeship of the
Board and I've especially been appreciate of your leadership which had been very effective and
beneficial to the Hospital.

I also want to commend Dr. Lizama on the supportive exceptional job of filling in, not only as a
minuterman, but as an experienced leader that has helped calm the fears of the hospital staff and
help keep their minds in a forward moving direction.

I took forward to the coming year and while | won't be a Board member | will have the opportunity to
continue to associate and work with you all very closely.

May God continue to bless your efforts and leadership that is very much needed for our community.

Best Regards,
Ted

Sent from my iPhone

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0433
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RE: Board Appointment

Dear Madame Speaker:

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the

local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following
appointment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE: Theodore M. Lewis

POSITION: General Member, Guam Memorial Hospital

Authority, Board of Trustees

TERM LENGTH:  Six (6) years

The appointment is subject to the consent of [ Lilieslaturan Guihan. Please schedule a
hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramettte,

{ Maga’Lahen Gudhan, Akto
Acting Governor of Guam
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Mr. Theodore M. Lewis
388 Ypao Road
Tamuning, Guam 96913

Dear Mr. Lewis:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-Tenorio
administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both near and long-
term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of the best minds who
will have the courage to make tough decisions for the good of all our people. |
hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio administration as:

General Member, Guam Memorial Hospital Authority, Board of Trustees
Term Length: Six (6) years

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of | Liheslaturan Guihan.
Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 for further processing,.

Senseramente,

. TENORIO
I Maga’Lahen Guihan, Akto
Acting Governor of Guam

Ricardo | Bordalle Governor’s Complex « Adelup, Guam 96910
Tel (6715 472-8051 » Fax: (671 477-1826 » www . governor guam.gov « calendar. guany.gov

u Eddie Baza Calvo



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of [ Likeslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1;
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'PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE

Agency

Address

Job Title

Phone

From: To

'PRIOR GOVERNMENT SERVIGE (EXCLUDING GOVERNMENT OF GUAM)

Agency
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Job Title
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PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT
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' COMMUNITY / CIVIC INVOLVEMENT

{ist organizations, activities, participated in, offices held
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_ Ltst any published articles, papers dehvered at professmnal meetmgs etc
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OTHER INFORMATION

{1} Have you ever baen found guutty of a felcz‘ay it any court, whether wuthm or wsthoat
the United Btates?

If so, please specify in detail

Address of the cowt:

: Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction committed:

without the United States?

reason of snsamiy’?

YES NO %

(2} Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or YES NO ¢
If 30, please specify in detail the reasons and facts refated to such declaration:

{3} Have you gver iaeen f{}und not guilty or not punishabie in any criminal proceadings i:)y YES NO I3

{4) Have you aver been confined to a mantal institution for any reason? YES NO &

if 50, please specify in why the appointing autharity believes you that you are not suffering from any mental illness or

- affliction:

Rev. 04-2013_v.2 som All other versions obsolate




Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: @ Low S

& | have no financial interest in any business

1 1do have iterest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest

s fm, 4313

§ignature Date

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 6iFage



| !. the undérszgned dd hereby dépééa an.d. say i;hat (‘E)'I ha\}e réad éﬁd rewawed the :nformatzon contazned in
the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matiers contained in the |
- Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am
- competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5,

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam {4 G.C.A. Section 4308} that the foregoing is true
‘and correct,

/ '

Signature rf,ﬁ? «@%j j ’?’/ Date _
i i WS
| | | Jows, >
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Telephone (671) 475-3370
Fax (671} 472-2856

DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Courts

Name:  THEODORE MICHAEL LWEIS

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases:
A N No Case Found Al [ ] No Case Found
B. I Criminal Case No. B. 1, Civil Case No.
2, Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case Neo.
3. Criminal Case No, 3. Civil Case No.
4, Criminal Case No. 4, Civil Case No,
3. Criminal Case No. 5. Civit Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record:  Page  of

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West (’Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday — Friday, 8:00 am. to 5:00 p.m.
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 11/13/2013 DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Courl . 7
i 0
/; f‘/{»j’ -

BY: TAMMY L. PT»A
Deputy Clerk

Prepared By: CJTW

The ahsence of an
originai Court Seal
invalidates this
document



Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

November 13, 2013

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

T

NAME:| Theodore Michael LEWIS

|
DATE OF BIRTH: ||l FINGERPRINT #:

NONE

|

JThe individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are subject

to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

:

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, QR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY, THIS CLEARANCE DOES NOT REFLECT ARREST(S) PENDING ADJUDICATION.

By i)irecfign: angela

The absence of an original GUAM POLICE CHIEF OF POLICE
seal invalidates this pelice clearance.
REVISED. 012741

v .//j/uf»fzf
A FRED E. BORDALLO, JR.





